₹10,99,35,117/-
Employee Compensation: ₹14,40,000/- (₹3,60,000 x 4 employees)

Due to the exigency of the deployment of the Cutter Suction Dredger to

Muthalapozhi Fishing Harbour, renewal of the insurance policy was essential. Accordingly,
an amount of ₹2,32,500/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty-Two Thousand Five Hundred only)
was sanctioned to meet the above expense from the General Fund of KMB (A/c No.
38884941020), on the condition that the policy amount can be recouped from HED or the
Government as soon as funds are sanctioned under the plan title upon Government